

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 and 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8773/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 23/08/2002 in CWP No. 1887/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.2 : Application for deletion of name of respondent No.47

from the array of parties

I.A.No.4 : Application for impleadment

Date: 27/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Panday,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.

Ms. Roopa Pauyl, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satwant Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

I.A. No. 4 may be considered along with the special leave petition.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Madhu Saxen

Court Master

Court Maste

a]

r