

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2863 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Ms. reema Chopra, adv.
Mr. Resham Singh, adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for impleadment as party respondent is
allowed in terms of the prayer made in the application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master