

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2863 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

So many respondents are unserved.

There is change in address of some of the respondents.

Appellant has to take appropriate steps by selecting
appropriate mode of service for unserved respondents on or
before 1.2.2011.

If no steps are taken before 1.2.2011, list before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar