

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2863 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/06/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

For Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel appearing for the appellants,
list it on 12th June, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|